Tallahassee Fire Department Fire Cadet Program

Photo/Media Release Form

I hereby grant permission to the Tallahassee Fire Department (TFD) Fire Cadet Program to use my photograph(s) on the TFD website or other official media publications without further considerations. I acknowledge TFD Fire Cadet Program's right to edit or use the photograph/media at its discretion. I also acknowledge that TFD may choose not to use my photo at this time but may do so at its own discretion at a later date.

I understand that once my image is posted on the internet, the image can be downloaded by any computer user. Therefore, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless from any claims the following:

- Tallahassee Fire Department
- Florida Fire Chiefs' Association
- Tallahassee Fire Department Fire Cadet Program and its Advisors

I further understand that by signing this release, I waive any and all present or future compensation rights to the use of the above stated material(s) including print, electronic, and online media.

TFD Fire Cadet Program reserves the right to discontinue the use of photos and other media without notice.

Fire Cadet's Signature

Printed Name

Signature of Parent/Guardian (if under 18)

Printed Name of Parent/Guardian

Contact Phone Number: (_____)